State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resource	CCS		3096 gency Hotli		1 01111 440	0-91 (Re	te Release Notification Form ev. 12-01, e-form) Page 1 of 2
			Military Time Reported:			Spill File	
Person Reporting: Phillip Eberhart			Representing: Specialty Chem Inc.			Fax#	(715)587-2080 ( )
Responsible Party (RP) / Spiller: Specialty Chem Inc.							(715)735-9033 ( ) State Zip Code
2 Stanton Str.  RP Contact Name & Title: Phillip Eberhart Chemist					Marinette Phone #		
Substance Involved: Thioglycolic Acid	Substance Involved: Thioglycolic Acid  A 8			barrels containing trace amounts 3			& Units Recovered:
Solid Semisolid  Exact Location Of Incident: (include Menominee River - at Specialty Chemical Control of the Co					Odor: Facility Name / Property Owner: Specialty Chem Corp.		
City Village Township Marinette	County Marinette  Latitude/L				Latitude/Lor		
DNR Region: NER	SE 1/4 NW 1/4 Sec 5 T30N R24⊠ E □ W				Weather Conditions: Wind shear		
Cause Of Incident: Severe wind blew 8 empty barrels of slight amount of residual product lef				ee River.	3 barrels wer	re recovere	ed. 5 are still missing. Barrels have
Spilled Substance Impact To: (check X all that apply)  Air Potential Concrete/Asphalt Potential Contained/Recovered Groundwater Potential Private Well Potential Sanitary Sewer Potential Soil Potential Storm Sewer Potential Surface Water Potential Surface Water Potential Name: Bay of Green Bay  Other:	Spill Cause/Site:       Action Taken By Spiller:         Ag Coop/Food Factory       Cleanup Method:         Airport Facility       Absorbent         Construction, Excavation, Wrecking, Quarry, Mine       Excavation         Gas/Service Station/Garage/Auto Dealer/Repair Shop       barrel recovery         Hydraulic Line Break       Containment         Industrial Facility       Paper Mill ⊠ Chemical Co.         Pipeline/Terminal/Tank Farm/Oil Jobber/Wholesaler       Contractor Hired         Private Property (home/farm)       Name:         Public Property (city, state, church, school, etc.)       Monitor         Transportation Accident, Fuel Tank Spill       No Action Needed         Transportation Accident, Load Spill       No Action Taken         Utility Co. Power Generating/Transfer Facility       Waste Destination:         Other:       Other:						
Injuries? Yes No If yes how many? Has An Evacuation Occurred? Yes No Potential? Yes No Are There Any Resource Damages? Yes No Potential What Kind?							
Local Law Enforcement	⊠ □ Loca □ □ Div. ⊠ □ Coa	al DNR . Emerg. I ast Guard FS 608-25	Mgt.	☐ EPA ☐ Nat'l ☐ Chen ☐ Other	Resp Ctr 800 htrec 800-424	-442-8802 -9300	Phone # ( )  Rpt'd To DATCP?  Yes No
Person Notified: Michael Kitt		Phon	e # (715) 582	-5024	<b>Date:</b> 08-18	-02	Time: 1300
Investigated By: Michael Kitt		Si	ign:			08-18-02	Incident Closed? Yes No Date:
Spill Coordinator Signoff:	<i>t</i>		ate: 3-02	Trans DATO Case #		0	NFA Letter Sent? Yes No Spill Packet Sent? Yes No To:

## State of Wisconsin Substance Release Report (Cont'd) Form 4401-91 Rev 12-01

Date and Military Time Of Incident: 08-17-02 0900	Responsible Party: Specialty Chem Corp.					
Additional Comments: Notice sent out via several sources to be on lookout for barrels advising not to open and to notify for return. SW winds most likely sent them to Door Co.						
·						
Case Activity Report: Yes No CAR#:	(Please, attach copy of all CAR and other documentation)					
Enforcement Action: Yes No (Explain Below)						

## Chronert, Roxanne N.

From:

Kitt, Michael S

Sent:

Thursday, August 22, 2002 8:43 AM

To:

Chronert, Roxanne N.

Subject:

Specialty Chem Update

## Roxanne,

I just got off the phone with Phil Eberhart of Specialty Chem in Marinette. 4 of the 8 barrels containing trace amounts of Thioglycolic acid have been found. Specialty Chem has done a lot of searching, but could not find the other 4. Pretty much everyone has been given a "heads up" to watch for these. Anything else you would like me to do? Mike.